

Resolution

Moved By	Lonely Charley	Resolution No.: 182-20
Last Name Printed	Chorley	
Seconded By	SSegui	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	Seguin	May 19, 2020

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on May 11, 2020, Council considered a delegation and request from Dora Body, representing the Cobourg Ecology Gardeners' regarding a proposal on basic maintenance of the Ecology Garden while restrictions on the use of the park facilities are in effect;

THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED THAT the Town of Cobourg Council grant the Cobourg Ecology Gardners' permission to maintain the Ecology Garden while adhering to the Social Distancing Protocols as outlined in the delegation with a letter of permission provided to the Chair as requested.